vote N O on Tuesbay November 3, 2020!

TO RETAIN YOUR RIGHT
TO VOTE ON PROPERTY TAX INCREASES!

"Shall the Village of Crestwood become a Home Rule Unit?"
What does Home Rule mean for Crestwood?
It means you give away your right to vote on future tax increases or new taxes.

* Allows the Village of Crestwood to
raise property taxes without limit and
WITHOUT VOTER APPROVAL.

« Allows the Village of Crestwood to
impose new taxes on businesses,
services, parking, groceries, and nearly
everything else WITHOUT VOTER
APPROVAL.

* Allows the government bureaucrats of
the Village of Crestwood to protect, and
even increase, their own salaries and
pensions WITHOUT VOTER APPROVAL.

POLLS OPEN 6AM TO 7PM TUESDAY NOVEMBER 3, 2020

. TO RETAIN YOUR RIGHT
TO VOTE ON PROPERTY TAX INCREASES!

Published by Taxpayers United of America | www.TaxpayersUnited.org | 312-427-5128
Permission granted to reproduce and distribute this flyer.




TOP 10 VILLAGE OF CRESTWOOD SALARIES

Year

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Employer

Village of
Crestwood

Village of

Crestwood

Village of
Crestwood

Village of
Crestwood

Village of
Crestwood

Village of
Crestwood

Village of
Crestwood

Village of
Crestwood

Village of
Crestwood

Village of
Crestwood

Name Title
Village Hall-
Graffeo William Village Services
Director
Public Works -
lturbe Ruperto :
Supervisor

Water Department
Johnson Catherine M Secretary-f/E|eCTed
Official
Village Hall -
Asistant
Comptroller/HR
Generalist
Police
Department -
Parks Patrol
Officer
Police
Department -
Director of
Operations

Stubitsch Malea

Alexander Michael R

Alexander David G

Gilligan John Public Works

Village Hall -
Village
Comptroller

Smaron Joseph J

Water Department
- Assistant
Supervisor

Mackrola Robert M

Wellness Center -
Parks &
Recreation
Director

Sadowski Joseph E

Annual Wages

$156,804.10

$110,586.13

$94,604.79

$92,086.45

$89,250.22

$88,898.05

$87,924.55

$81,265.40

$78,832.87

$78,619.72

According to OpenTheBooks.com, the village of Crestwood spent
59% more on wages between 2017 and 2019. How much more

“

&

will they take from you, to give to themselves?

Published by Taxpayers United of America | www.TaxpaersUnited.org | 312-427-5128

Permission granted to reproduce and distribute this flyer.


http://www.taxpaersunited.org/

