VOTE NO ON TUESDAY November 3, 2020!



TO RETAIN YOUR RIGHT TO VOTE ON PROPERTY TAX INCREASES!

"Shall the Village of Crestwood become a Home Rule Unit?"

What does Home Rule mean for Crestwood?

It means you give away your right to vote on future tax increases or new taxes.

- Allows the Village of Crestwood to raise property taxes without limit and WITHOUT VOTER APPROVAL.
- Allows the Village of Crestwood to impose new taxes on businesses, services, parking, groceries, and nearly everything else <u>WITHOUT VOTER</u> APPROVAL.
- Allows the government bureaucrats of the Village of Crestwood to protect, and even increase, their own salaries and pensions <u>WITHOUT VOTER APPROVAL</u>.

80% OF LOCAL TAXES GO
TO PAY SALARIES AND
BENEFITS OF
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

CHECK THE BACK OF THIS
FLYER TO SEE LOCAL
CRESTWOOD SALARIES

POLLS OPEN 6AM TO 7PM TUESDAY NOVEMBER 3, 2020



TO RETAIN YOUR RIGHT

TO VOTE ON PROPERTY TAX INCREASES!

Published by Taxpayers United of America I www.TaxpayersUnited.org I 312-427-5128

Permission granted to reproduce and distribute this flyer.

TOP 10 VILLAGE OF CRESTWOOD SALARIES

Year	Employer	Name	Title	Annual Wages
2019	Village of Crestwood	Graffeo William	Village Hall- Village Services Director	\$156,804.10
2019	Village of Crestwood	Iturbe Ruperto	Public Works - Supervisor	\$110,586.13
2019	Village of Crestwood	Johnson Catherine M	Water Department - Secretary/Elected Official	\$94,604.79
2019	Village of Crestwood	Stubitsch Malea	Village Hall - Asistant Comptroller/HR Generalist	\$92,086.45
2019	Village of Crestwood	Alexander Michael R	Police Department - Parks Patrol Officer	\$89,250.22
2019	Village of Crestwood	Alexander David G	Police Department - Director of Operations	\$88,898.05
2019	Village of Crestwood	Gilligan John	Public Works	\$87,924.55
2019	Village of Crestwood	Smaron Joseph J	Village Hall - Village Comptroller	\$81,265.40
2019	Village of Crestwood	Mackrola Robert M	Water Department - Assistant Supervisor	\$78,832.87
2019	Village of Crestwood	Sadowski Joseph E	Wellness Center - Parks & Recreation Director	\$78,619.72

According to OpenTheBooks.com, the village of Crestwood spent 59% more on wages between 2017 and 2019. How much more will they take from you, to give to themselves?

